

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 811 OF 2009

REENA KHETAN @ MITU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR KHETAN Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
(Mentioned by)
for Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be listed on 15.02.2010
in AL/029/2010 as Item NO.793