

-ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 811 OF 2009

REENA KHETAN @ MITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR KHETAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Dubey, Adv.for
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dioyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.for
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the learned counsel
for the respondent-husband to take instructions in the
matter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master